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How do you know 
you found a 
streamer?
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Step 2: check 
that its not part 
of the outflow

This may not be the full length 
of the streamer

3h29m08s 07s

31±2200000

2105500

5000

4500

4000

Right Ascension (J2000)

D
ec

li
n
at

io
n

(J
20

00
)

H2CO(30,3 ° 20,2)

2000 au

0

1

2

3

4

5

In
te

gr
at

ed
In

te
n
si

ty
(K

km
s°

1
)

CO(2-1) blueshifted
CO(2-1) redshifted
Continuum 1 mm

7



0 1000 2000 3000
Projected distance (au)

6.0

6.5

7.0

7.5

8.0

V
ls

r
(k

m
s°

1
)

rc = 258.0AU

Step 3: attempt to model it!
Streamer is free falling
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Landing site is on disk scales!
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Streamer is also traced by C18O
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Infall rate dominates over accretion rate
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• Mass might be accumulating 
in the disk


• Gas replenishment from 
outside the core


• Late infall can cause 
accretion burst
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SO and SO2 trace the inner envelope and gas disk
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SO shows the envelope is asymmetric
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• Red. and blueshifted sides 
need different sets of 
parameters
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Gaussian decomposition returns 4 distinct components!
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The asymmetries are expected from the environment
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The asymmetries are expected from the environment
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Summary

• Mass infall rate is higher the 
protostellar accretion rate


• SO shows the complex 
kinematics of the inner envelope 
+ probes the entrance of the 
streamer


• Mass for the protostar’s growth 
can come from outside the 
natal core
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